RESOLUTION 7214

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing body of the Squaxin Island Indian Tribe, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe is aware of the State of Washington's "Jobs Now" program, initiated by Governor Daniel Evans, and

"Jobs Now" funds, providing the acceptance of these funds by
the Tribe in no way waives or relinquishes to the State of
Washington the aboriginal, Treaty and statutory rights of
the Squaxin Indian Tribal Council and Squaxin Island people to
control and govern the lands and waters of the Squaxin Island
Indian Reservation, the people of the Squaxin Island Indian
Tribe, and the business and financial affairs pertaining to
the said lands, waters, and peoples without intervention
or interference by the Government of the State of Washington, and

WHEREAS, the Tribe is assured that the State of
Washington cannot and will never come to the Tribe asking
for restitution or reimbursement of the said "Jobs Now" funds
in the form of: any taxes on members, lands, property, or
waters of the Squaxin Island Tribe or its members; lands;
rights of way; easements; or in any other form now or ever

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island
Tribal Council does accept these funds provided that the
State of Washington binds itself and agrees to all stipulations
set out above and that the Governor of the State of Washington
signs in concurrance this resolution, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tribal Business Manager, Calvin J. Peters, has the authority to negotiate and work with the State of Washington representatives in making application for "Jobs Now" funds.

CERTIFICATION

I, , Secretary of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, hereby certifies that the above resolution was duly adopted at a special meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held at Kamilche, Washington on at which a quorum was present by a vote of for and against.

Florence Sigo - Chairman	Bob Whitenor - Vice Chairman
Calvin J. Peters - Secretary and Tribal Business Manager	Ron Fletcher - Treasurer
	Emory Peters - Councilman

In concurrance:

Daniel Evans Governor of Washington